2.​ Instrumental in getting IEEE financial sponsorship for the conference CSITSS 2022 
organized by the Computer Science and Engineering department of RVCE. Financial 
sponsorship helped the Institute to save amount around 3000$ (1450$ one time 
payment and 22$ per paper) which is around Rs 2,50,000 (Two lakhs and Fifty 
thousand) to be given to IEEE towards the publication in IEEE Explore. 

3.​ Received 250$ from Geographic Activity Committee (GAC) of IEEE Computer Society for 
conducting five days workshop on Software Defined Networks for the year 2021 

4.​ Received Best Branch Counselor for IEEE Student Chapter from IEEE Bangalore Section 
for the year 2020 

5.​ Received travel grant of Rs 1,45,000 (one lakh forty five thousand) from Institute 
Microsoft travel grant to participate and present paper in 11th ISPDC conference at 
Munich, Germany. 

Student Supervision 

●​ Ph.D. Candidates: Three (On going) 
●​ M.Tech/M.Sc. Students:  
●​ Undergraduate Research Mentees: 32